



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 137/2018

SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through : Mr.Anand Grover, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Nikhil Borwankar, Mr.Shobait
Kulshrestha and Mr.David Vijay
Thomas, Advs.

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through : None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

06.04.2018

IA Nos.4437/2018 to 4440/2018

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The applications stand disposed of.

IA No.4441/2018

For the reasons explained in the application, the delay of 11 days in refiling of the suit stands condoned.

The application stands disposed of.

IA No.4436/2018

The learned counsel for the plaintiffs undertakes to file the requisite Court Fee within eight weeks from today.

In view of statement so made, the application stands disposed



of.

CS(OS) 137/2018, IA Nos.4435/2018, 4442/2018

Issue notice of suit as well as applications to the defendants by all modes on filing of PF/RC, through dasti as well, returnable before the Joint Registrar on 06.07.2018 and in the meanwhile the defendants are restrained from advertising or accepting any new applications under the said scheme or project as stated in the plaint.

Compliance of Order 39 Rule 3 of the CPC be made within a week.

Order dasti.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

APRIL 06, 2018

VL