



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 137/2018

SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through : Mr.David Vijay Thomas, Mr.Nikhil
Bornankar and Mr.Shobhit
Kulshreshtha, Advs.

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through : None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **30.05.2018**

IA Nos.7667/2018

This application is qua seeking further two months' time for payment of court fees since the plaintiffs are either retired or serving armed forces personnel and some of the plaintiffs are also part of the Indian Navy and are not always accessible due to their duties at sea. In the circumstances the application is allowed. Let court fees be filed within two months' from today.

The application stands disposed of.

IA Nos.7668/2018

It is submitted the suit for service was printed on legal size papers and was objected to by the registry of this Court on the grounds that the service copies should be made on A4 sheets. It is submitted the Plaintiffs are individuals with very limited means and



any extra expense which is asked to be undertaken by them would be a burden on them. The circular published by this court with regard the filing of suits in A4 sheets, was in the month of March. This suit was filed prior to the said date and the process fee was filed in the legal size papers as the counsel was not aware of the circular. In the circumstances the application is allowed and the plaintiffs are exempted from filing process fee with service in compliance with suit/documents on A4 sheets as has been filed in legal size sheets in compliance of order dated 06.04.2018. The summons be issued.

The application stands disposed of.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

MAY 30, 2018

VLD