



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 137/2018

SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through : Mr.Nikhil Boawankar and Mr.David
Thomas, Advocates.

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

02.08.2018

IA No.10180/2018

This application under Section 149 of the CPC is moved by the plaintiffs for enlargement of time to file the requisite court fees. It is informed there are 39 plaintiffs in this case and who are all service personnel and have been duped of their hard earned money by the defendants and since have to arrange loans for even paying the court fees. Till date, 27 plaintiffs have purchased the court fees and it shall be filed within two weeks from today, as submitted.

As regards the remaining 12 plaintiffs, the learned counsel for plaintiff says they will file the requisite court fees within two months from today.

In view of above, the application stands disposed of with direction that deficiency in the court fees be made good within two months from today.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

AUGUST 02, 2018

M