



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 137/2018**

SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Bornankar, Mr. David
Vijay Thomas & Mr. Shobhit
Kulshreshtha, Advocates.

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Dahiya & Mr. Aditya
Dahiya, Advocates for D-4, 8 & 9

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
18.09.2018

**I.A.No. 12693/2018 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) r/w Section 151 CPC to
strike out defendant no.4, 8 & 9 from the array of parties**

Counsel for the plaintiff accepts the notice of the aforesaid application and seeks time to file reply. Heard. Request is allowed. Reply be filed within two weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.



Issue notice of the aforesaid application to the remaining defendants through counsel on filing of PF, returnable for the date already fixed i.e. **07th December, 2018**. Steps for service be taken within a week.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018/nk