



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 137/2018

SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through : Mr.David Vijay Thomas, Mr.Nikhil
Borwankar and Mr.Shobhit
Kulshrestha, Advocates.

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through : Mr.Satyavan Kudalwal, Advocate for
defendant Nos.1, 3, 5, 6 & 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

19.09.2018

IA No.12681/2018

This application is moved by the defendant No.1 under Section 5 & 8 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act on the ground that there exists an arbitration agreement between the parties.

Issue notice. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff accepts notice and intends to file reply. Be filed within four weeks from today with an advance copy thereof to learned counsel for applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 16.01.2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2018/M