

\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 137/2018**

**SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS** ..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Nikhil Borwankar with Mr.  
David Thomas, Advs.

versus

**M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS** ..... Defendants

Through Mr. Satyam Kudalwal, Adv. for  
D-1,3, 5, 6 & 7  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv. for D-4, 8  
& 9  
Mr. Rohit Bhasin, Adv. for D-12 &  
13

**File received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, learned Joint Registrar(judicial), who is stated to be on leave**

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **07.12.2018**

**CS(OS) 137/2018**

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendants that vide order dated 02.08.2018, passed by the Hon'ble Court, plaintiffs were directed to file court fee within two months from that day but till date, plaintiffs have not filed court fee. On the other hand, it is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiffs that he would move an appropriate application in this regard.

Contd...2

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant nos. 12 & 13 that till date defendant nos. 12 & 13 have not filed written statement and defendants would move an appropriate application in this regard.

Re-notify for further proceedings on the next date of hearing.

**IA No. 12693/2018 u/O I R.10 (2) r/w section 151 CPC to strike out the name of defendant nos. 4, 8 & 9 from the array of parties**

Learned counsel for plaintiffs seeks time to file reply. Same be filed within three weeks from today, with advance copy to opposite party.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

**IA No. 12681/2018**

Learned counsel for plaintiffs seeks time to file reply. Same be filed within three weeks from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Re-notify for **completion of pleadings on this IA before concerned learned Joint Registrar on 07.01.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 07, 2018/cd**