



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 137/2018**
SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. David Thomas, Adv.

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Satyavan Kudalwal, Adv. for
D-1, 3, 5, 6 & 7.
Ms. Aman Priya, Adv. for D-12 & 13.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.01.2019**

Case file received from the Court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, Ld.
Joint Registrar, who is stated to be on leave today.

CS(OS) 137/2018

Learned counsel for plaintiff states that they have purchased certain amount of Court fees and have filed an application for extension of time for filing of balance court fees vide diary no. 8622 today itself.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 12 & 13 states that they will file an application for deletion of their name from array of parties. Advance copy supplied today.

IA No. 12693/2018 u/O I R 10 CPC to strike out the name of defendant no. 4, 8 & 9 from the array of parties.

Learned counsel for plaintiff states that he has already filed the reply. Learned counsel for applicants seeks time to file rejoinder. Let

Contd...2



-2-

same be filed before next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings on next date of hearing.

IA No. 12681/2018

Reply already filed by plaintiff. Learned counsel for applicant seeks time to file rejoinder. Let same be filed before next date of hearing with advance copy.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 15.01.2019.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 07, 2019/pk