

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 137/2018**
SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Borwankar, Adv.

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Satyavan Kudalwal, Adv. For D-
1, 3, 5, 6 & 7.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
21.01.2019

I.A.No.817/2019 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) r/w Section 151 CPC filed
on behalf of the defendant no.12 & 13

None appeared on behalf of the defendant no.12 &13.

It is submitted that vide order dated 16/01/2019, last opportunity was granted to the plaintiffs to deposit the requisite court fees within three months and it was also directed that no proceeding would be undertaken in the suit without appropriate court fees.

Put up the aforesaid application for consideration on 22nd April, 2019.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 21, 2019/nk