

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 137/2018**

SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Borwankar & Mr. David
Vijay Thomas, Advocates.

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Satyavan Kudalwal & Mr. Aditya
Jain, Advocates for D-1, 3, 5, 6 & 7
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya & Mr. Aditya
Dahiya, Advocates for D-4, 8 & 9.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **22.04.2019**

CS(OS) 137/2018

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiffs that the plaintiffs have already filed the appropriate court fees.

I.A.No.817/2019 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.12 & 13

None appeared on behalf of the defendant no.12 &13 despite repeated calls. Even none appeared on behalf of the defendant no.12 & 13 on the last date of hearing also.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the aforesaid application be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **11th July, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 22, 2019*/nk*