



\$~6 (advance list)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 137/2018 & I.A.Nos. 4435/2018, 4442/2018, 12618/2018, 12693/2018, 613/2019, 817/2019, 13784-85/2019 & 16435/2019**

SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS.

....Plaintiffs

Through : None

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS.

....Defendants

Through : None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

21.12.2020

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. There is no representation on behalf of the parties.
- 1.1. Adverse orders are deferred.
2. List the matter on 27.04.2021.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

DECEMBER 21, 2020

rb

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)