



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 137/2018 & I.As. 4435/2018, 4442/2018, 12618/2018,**
12693/2018, 613/2019, 817/2019, 13784/2019, 13785/2019,
16435/2019

SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Nikhil Borwankar,
Advocate
versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Satyavan Kudalwal, Mr.
Shantanu Dhankar, Advocates
for D-1,3,5,6&7
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Mr. Aditya
Dahiya, Advocates for D-4,8&9

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
04.07.2022

%

1. I am informed by the counsel for Defendant No.1 that settlement talks are going on with the Plaintiffs. In view thereof, let the matter be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for the purpose of settlement on 14th July, 2022.
2. List before the Court on 13th October, 2022.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 4, 2022

au