



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 137/2018 & I.A. 4435/2018, I.A. 4442/2018, I.A. 12618/2018
I.A. 12693/2018, I.A. 613/2019, I.A. 817/2019, I.A. 13784/2019, I.A.
13785/2019, I.A. 16435/2019

SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Roopenshu Pratap Singh,
Advocate for all plaintiffs except
plaintiff no. 1 (through VC)

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Satyavan Kudalwal, Advocate for
defendant no. 1, 3, 5, 6 and 7 (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

12.11.2024

1. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1, 3, 5, 6 and 7 states that he will file an appropriate application seeking discharge as per the Delhi High Court Original Side Rules.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that the plaintiffs received an email dated 06.11.2024 from defendant no. 1, in which an offer to settle the matter was made.
3. Defendant nos. 1, 3, 5, 6 and 7 are directed to remain personally present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 24.02.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/mt/AKT