



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 137/2018 I.A. 4435/2018 I.A. 4442/2018 I.A. 12618/2018
I.A. 12693/2018 I.A. 613/2019 I.A. 817/2019 I.A. 13784/2019 I.A.
13785/2019 I.A. 16435/2019
SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORSPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Mr. Roopenshu
Pratap Singh, Mr Vikram Singh
Kushwah and Mr Praveen Shekhar,
Advs.

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORSDefendant
Through: Mr. Satyavan Kudalwal, Mr. Aakash
Dahiya and Mr. Karan Gautam, Advs.
for D-1, 3 & 5-7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **24.02.2025**

1. *Mr. Satyavan Kudalwal*, counsel appearing for defendant nos.1, 3 & 5-7, seeks discharge in the said matter.
2. Accordingly, he is discharged from the matter.
3. The Court had directed defendant Nos. 1, 3 & 5-7 to remain personally present. However, no one is present, nor is any counsel present on their behalf.
4. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 02nd April 2025.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/MK/tk