



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 137/2018**

SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Virender Tarun, Adv. for D-
1, 5 & 7 (appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.07.2025

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **14th August, 2025.**

**Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 10, 2025