



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 137/2018
SH. SUNITA KUMARI & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

M/S SWO- INDIA LTD. & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Arora, Adv. for D-1
& 5 to 7 (appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
28.10.2025

%

1. As per office note, vakalatnama with Board Resolution has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1.
2. Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant no.5.
3. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 seeks some more time to inspect the court record and make appropriate submissions on the next date of hearing
4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **19th January, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 28, 2025/nk